Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Our Ref.: 1417-433

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please :	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Seikagaku Corporation			
I-5, Nihonbashi-Honcho 2-chome,	Name: Seikagaku Corporation		
Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-0023 Japan	Internal Address:		
	Street Address: 6-1, Marunouchi, 1-chome Chiyoda-ku		
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Tokyo		
Assignment 🗍 Merger	State/Country: Japan		
Security Assignment 🔲 Change of Name	Zip: 100-0005		
Other Document ID: 103083861; Correction			
of Change of Address Cover Sheet			
submitted Sept. 14, 2005			
Execution Date: 6/27/2005			
Execution Date: 6/27/2005	Additional name/s & address/es attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	s application is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
(1) 10/470,349	(1)		
(2)	(2)		
(3)	(3)		
Additional numbers at	tached 🗌 Yes 🖾 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$		
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	SUBMITTED SEPTEMBER 14, 2005 Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140		
Internal Address:			
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any		
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which		
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter		
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.		
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	······		
9. Statements and signature.	and the second second second second second second		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	abon is true and correct and any attached copy is a fue copy		
of the original document.) [] all		
Arthur R. Crawford	January 24, 2005		
	Date		
Reg. No. 25,327			
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ר (////) ארבי (ארבי) ארבי (ארבי	- 19-2005 T
	Our Ref.: 1417-
o the Director of the C.S.Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
I. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Seikagaku Corporation	Name, Sailteanla, Companying
	Name: Seikagaku Corporation Internal Address:
	Street Address: 6-1, Marunouchi, 1-chome Chiyoda-ku
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	City: Tokyo State/Country: Japan
Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 100-0005
Other Change of Address	
Execution Date: 6/27/2005	Additional name/s & address/es attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): TI A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 10/470,349 (2) (3) Additional numbers 	his application is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (3) attached \square Yes \boxtimes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
an Add D. Overfield	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) $\$$ 40.00
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any <u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Arthur R. Crawford	September 14, 2005
	Signatufe Date
Reg. No. 25,327 Total number of pages including or	iginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fax	ed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US	

09/16/2005 DBYRNE	800000068	10470349	
		40.00	0P
01 FC:8021		•	

PATENT 992821 REEL: 017209 FRAME: 0988



Glycoscience for human well-being

SEIKAGAKU CORPORATION

Marunouchi Center Building 6-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005, Japan Telephone:(81)3-5220-8950 Facsimile: :(81)3-5220-8951

A Letter of Authorization

Applicant appoints Mark-i Inc. of Belles Modes, 3-3 Kojimachi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, regardless of that Okada & Associates of 6F, Kudan Kangyo Bldg., 10-1, Kudan-kita 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan is our existing domestic representative, <u>exclusively on instructing you to file an</u> <u>application to record change of address of the applications(s)</u> or registration(s).

Dated: 2005/6/27

By:

Name: Mr, Shunsuke Goto

Title : Director of Intellectual Property Dept.

Of Seikagaku Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisya 👘

(also trading as Seikagaku Corporation)

PATENT REEL: 017209 FRAME: 0989

-

......

Instructions for Recordal Change of Address

Please prosecute the recordal according to the information provided.

Country	U.S.A.
Our-Ref.	PTMT11121536
Proprietor	Seikagaku Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Seikagaku Corporation)
Address to be recorded	6-1, Marunouchi, 1-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-0005 Japan
Trademark	Patent
Patent	
Design Petty Patent	
Appl/RegNo.	10/470349
Class (Int.)	
Documents	
attached	
Special	
Comment	

PATENT REEL: 017209 FRAME: 0990 i

RECORDED: 09/19/2005